Name

Anderson, Mark B
Bartolotta, Lynn
Bohler, Gregory
Cattero, Dominic
Colley, Michael
Deitchman, Holly
Enger, Katherine M
Feltgen, Carol
Flores, Jose
Grubbs, Allen
Hanson, Laurie
Jannotta, Lindsay
Keers, David
Luxton, Charles
Nallenweg, Brian
Reiland, Jill
Schmidt, Robert
Seawall, Don
Smith, David
Thurlby, David
Urso, James
Weissenburger, Andrew

Wittry, Charlene

Batavia Public School District 101
FY21 IMRF Total Compensation Report

IMRF Employees Earning $75,000+ in Total Compensation per P.A. 097-0609

Description

Director of Operations

Tech Support Specialist Level 2

Foreman
District Theatre Director

Regional Maintenance

Communications Manager

Admin Assist Employee Benefits Coordinator

Financial Coordinator

Tech Support Specialist Level 2 All Elem

Regional Maintenance
Data Systems Specialist
Director of Finance
Regional Maintenance
Network Analyst |
Network Analyst |
Occupational Therapist
Facilities Manager
Director Info Services
Regional Maintenance
NOC Group Lead
Regional Maintenance
Data Analyst Il

Data Systems Specialist

Amount

$130,114.00
$66,222.00
$68,348.80
$96,749.00
$55,244.80
$81,969.00
$53,839.50
$68,016.00
$69,997.00
$60,028.80
$79,119.00
$98,308.00
$64,396.80
$81,840.00
$76,725.00
$86,367.00
$89,514.00
$128,734.00
$64,396.80
$94,116.00
$60,028.80
$73,457.00
$67,900.00

Medical
Insurance

$21,168.00
$21,168.00
$10,836.00
$21,168.00
$25,500.00

$7,196.00
$25,500.00
$14,257.00
$24,827.00
$25,500.00

$4,295.00
$21,168.00
$21,168.00
$21,168.00
$21,168.00

$7,282.00

$7,196.00
$14,257.00
$10,836.00
$25,500.00
$25,500.00

$7,196.00
$25,500.00

Other Benefits

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$0.00
$1,500.00
$0.00
$750.00
$0.00
$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$750.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$0.00
$750.00
$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$750.00
$0.00

Annuities

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

Vacation Days

Granted

20
15
20
15
15

0
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
15
10

0
20
20
20
15
15
15
10

Sick Days
Granted

25
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
10
12
25
12
12
12
12
12

Total

$157,782.00
$88,890.00
$79,184.80
$119,417.00
$80,744.80
$89,915.00
$79,339.50
$83,773.00
$94,824.00
$85,528.80
$84,164.00
$120,976.00
$87,064.80
$104,508.00
$99,393.00
$93,649.00
$97,460.00
$146,991.00
$75,232.80
$119,616.00
$85,528.80
$81,403.00
$93,400.00



