## Batavia Public School District 101 FY21 IMRF Total Compensation Report IMRF Employees Earning \$75,000+ in Total Compensation per P.A. 097-0609

Name	Description	Amount	Medical Insurance	Other Benefits	Annuities	Vacation Days Granted	Sick Days Granted	Total
Anderson, Mark B	Director of Operations	\$130,114.00	\$21,168.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	20	25	\$157,782.00
Bartolotta, Lynn	Tech Support Specialist Level 2	\$66,222.00	\$21,168.00	\$1,500.00		15	12	\$88,890.00
Bohler, Gregory	Foreman	\$68,348.80	\$10,836.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$79,184.80
Cattero, Dominic	District Theatre Director	\$96,749.00	\$21,168.00	\$1,500.00		15	12	\$119,417.00
Colley, Michael	Regional Maintenance	\$55,244.80	\$25,500.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$80,744.80
Deitchman, Holly	Communications Manager	\$81,969.00	\$7,196.00	\$750.00		0	12	\$89,915.00
Enger, Katherine M	Admin Assist Employee Benefits Coordinator	\$53,839.50	\$25,500.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$79,339.50
Feltgen, Carol	Financial Coordinator	\$68,016.00	\$14,257.00	\$1,500.00		20	12	\$83,773.00
Flores, Jose	Tech Support Specialist Level 2 All Elem	\$69,997.00	\$24,827.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$94,824.00
Grubbs, Allen	Regional Maintenance	\$60,028.80	\$25,500.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$85,528.80
Hanson, Laurie	Data Systems Specialist	\$79,119.00	\$4,295.00	\$750.00		20	12	\$84,164.00
Jannotta, Lindsay	Director of Finance	\$98,308.00	\$21,168.00	\$1,500.00		20	12	\$120,976.00
Keers, David	Regional Maintenance	\$64,396.80	\$21,168.00	\$1,500.00		20	12	\$87,064.80
Luxton, Charles	Network Analyst I	\$81,840.00	\$21,168.00	\$1,500.00		15	12	\$104,508.00
Nallenweg, Brian	Network Analyst I	\$76,725.00	\$21,168.00	\$1,500.00		10	10	\$99,393.00
Reiland, Jill	Occupational Therapist	\$86,367.00	\$7,282.00	\$0.00		0	10	\$93,649.00
Schmidt, Robert	Facilities Manager	\$89,514.00	\$7,196.00	\$750.00		20	12	\$97,460.00
Seawall, Don	Director Info Services	\$128,734.00	\$14,257.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	20	25	\$146,991.00
Smith, David	Regional Maintenance	\$64,396.80	\$10,836.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$75,232.80
Thurlby, David	NOC Group Lead	\$94,116.00	\$25,500.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$119,616.00
Urso, James	Regional Maintenance	\$60,028.80	\$25,500.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$85,528.80
Weissenburger, Andrew	Data Analyst II	\$73,457.00	\$7,196.00	\$750.00		15	12	\$81,403.00
Wittry, Charlene	Data Systems Specialist	\$67,900.00	\$25,500.00	\$0.00		10	12	\$93,400.00